

Ken Pigg

Candidate for Region 3 Director Elect 2018

SoutheastCon 4/1/2016



1 4/1/2017

SECTIONS/CHAPTERS

- Eastern North Carolina Section Chair
- Eastern North Carolina Section Treasurer
- Oklahoma City Section Chair
- Oklahoma City Computer Society Chair



REGIONS

- Region 3 Treasurer
- Region 5 Treasurer
- Region 5 Webmaster
- North Carolina Council Treasurer
- MGA Student Activities Awards Subcommittee
- > IEEE MOVE Project Treasurer
- Sections Congress / Primary Delegate



COMMITTEES/BOARDS

- Educational Activities Board (EAB)
- > EAB Continuing Education Committee Chair
- EAB Continuing Education / Products and Services Subcommittee Chair
- > EAB Section Outreach Committee
- MGA Allocations and Expenses Ad Hoc Committee
- MGA Conferences Ad Hoc Committee
- > TAB Conference Publications Committee



CONFERENCES

- > IEEE Conferences Committee
- IEEE Conferences Committee / Helping Geo Units Understand Ad Hoc
- IEEE Conferences Committee / Future Conference IP Ad Hoc
- Region 5 Conference Registration Chair
- Region 5 Conference Webmaster



Awards

IEEE Eastern North Carolina Section

Leadership Excellence Award

 IEEE Power & Energy / Industrial Applications Joint Society – Eastern North Carolina

Outstanding Engineer

IEEE Eta Kappa Nu



Priorities

- Explore and promote new, better ways to engage members at the local level and potential infrastructure changes to facilitate.
- Identify and advocate for enhancements to existing tools (or new tools) to make section operations more efficient.
- Work to get more section volunteer leadership positions filled.
- Work to get more student branches engaged with their local section and strengthen those relationships.





Ken Pigg

j.k.pigg@ieee.org

+1 919-866-8206

www.kenpigg.com

www.linkedin.com/in/kenpigg





8 4/1/2017